TOWN OF SPRING BROOK Notice of Meeting to Adjourn Board of Review To Later Date

The Board of Review of the Town of Spring Brook, Dunn County, Wisconsin, will meet on the 6th day of June 2022, at 7 p.m. at the Spring Brook Town Hall for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45-day period beginning on the fourth Monday of April, pursuant to Wisconsin Statute 70.47(1). Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, the Board of Review will be adjourned until September 2022. The hall is located at N3519 810th Street; (rural) Elk Mound, WI. Notice is hereby given this 2nd day of May 2022.

Mary L. Strand, Clerk Town of Spring Brook clerk@tn.springbrook.wi.gov 715-664-8545

Posted May 2, 2022